

NOTICE



Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Tuesday, 25th February 2020, inter-alia, to consider and declare Interim Dividend on the Equity Shares of the Company. The Company has fixed 6th March 2020 as the Record Date for the purpose of Payment of Interim Dividend 2019-20, if declared.

The Notice is also available at www.wonderla.com/investor-relations/ and corporate announcements section of bseindia.com and nseindia.com.

For Wonderla Holidays Ltd
Sd/-
Srinivasulu Raju Y
Company Secretary

Bangalore
8th February 2020

Wonderla Holidays Ltd. CIN: L51010KA0202PLC031224
Regd. Office: 28th KM, Mysore Road, Bangalore - 562 109

BANGALORE FORT FARMS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 16A, Brabourne Road, 6th Floor, Kolkata - 700001
Email: info@bangalorefortfarms.com
Website: www.bangalorefortfarms.com
CIN: L51101WB1966PLC226442

Notice

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday 14th February, 2020 at the Registered Office "16A, Brabourne Road, 6th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2019.

By Order of the Board
For Bangalore Fort Farms Limited
MAHENDRA SINGH
Managing Director
(DIN: 07692374)

Place :Kolkata
Date :

SHREE TULSI ONLINE.COM LIMITED

CIN: L9999WB1982PLC035576
Registered Office: 4, N. S. Road, 1st floor, Kolkata-700 001
E-Mail : investors@shreetulsonline.com
Website: www.shreetulsonline.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019

[SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]
(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st December 2019	Nine Months ended 31st December 2019	Corresponding Quarter ended 31st December 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	12171	39861	273293
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(375926)	(1766773)	(1058338)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6796652)	(34442999)	(15793086)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8800781)	(34447128)	(16042914)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8800781)	(34447128)	(16042914)
6	Equity Share Capital	233625600	233625600	233625600
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.38)	(1.47)	(0.69)

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Months Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com & www.mseil.in. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.shreetulsonline.com

By Order of the Board
For Shree Tulsi Online.Com Limited
Vinod Kumar Bothra
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 00780848

Place :Kolkata.
Date: 08th February, 2020

THE PERIA KARAMALAI TEA & PRODUCE COMPANY LIMITED

Reg. Office : 7, Munshi Premchand Sarani, Hastings, Kolkata-700022
Phone: (033) 22233394, Email : periatea@lnbgroup.com, Website: www.periatea.com
CIN: L01132WB1913PLC220832

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,103.44	873.99	1,188.71	3,104.91	3,347.73	4,920.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.59	(144.66)	320.70	162.84	241.50	406.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.59	(144.66)	320.70	162.84	241.50	406.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.57	(144.77)	320.70	162.63	241.50	293.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	72.44	(149.60)	320.15	161.58	241.06	280.64
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	16,807.24
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic Diluted	2.21 (4.68)	2.21 (4.68)	10.36 5.25	5.25 7.80	7.80 9.47	9.47

Notes :
1. The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 5, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 8, 2020.
2. Unaudited Financial Results of The Peria Karamalai Tea & Produce Company Limited (Standalone Information) :
(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2019 Audited
		31.12.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1103.44	873.99	1188.71	3104.91	3347.73	4920.12	
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	68.83	(145.17)	321.45	162.25	242.26	407.12	
3	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax	68.83	(145.17)	321.45	162.25	242.26	293.57	

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December 2019 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.periatea.com.

For The Peria Karamalai Tea & Produce Co. Ltd.
Sd/-
(L. N. Bangur)
Chairman
DIN : 00012617

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 8th February, 2020

RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034
CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044,
Email ID : mumbaioffice@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rrahl.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2019

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2019	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	248.01	225.81	704.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	13.26	7.46	14.46
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	9.62	5.36	8.92
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	9.58	5.73	8.81
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.24 0.14	0.14 0.22	0.22

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Months Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz www.rrahl.com

By Order of the Board
For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD
Sd/-
VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI
Managing Director
DIN 00021163

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th February, 2020

PRESSMAN

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019
(₹ in lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	839.05	2672.79	907.84
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item)	205.57	630.46	167.64
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional item)	205.57	630.46	167.64
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional item)	161.34	488.46	122.14
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	160.96	486.96	121.99
6	Equity Share Capital	469.66	469.66	469.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	3340.05	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 each) (Basic and Diluted (₹) (not annualised))	0.69	2.08	0.52

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and website of the company (www.pressmanadvertising.in)

By order of the Board
Dr Niren Suchanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00909388

Kolkata
8th February, 2020

Pressman Advertising Limited
CIN: L74140WB1983PLC036495
Regd. Office: Pressman House, 10A Lee Road, Kolkata 700 020
Tel: 033 4031 0810/11, Fax: 033 4031 0813
Email: ir@pressmanindia.com, Website: www.pressmanadvertising.in

THE HI-TECH GEARS LIMITED

CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555
Regd. Off. : Plot No. 24 - 26, IMT Manesar, Sector-7, Gurugram-122050, Haryana
Corp. Off. : Millennium Plaza, Tower-B, Sushant Lok-I, Sector-27, Gurugram-122009, Haryana.
Tel. : + 91(124) 4715100 Fax: + 91(124) 2806085
Website : www.thehitechgears.com E-mail: secretarial@thehitechgears.com

Statement of un-audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019

(Rs. In Million, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31/12/2019 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,644.39	2,088.53	5,684.18
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.44	127.75	195.41
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.44	127.75	195.41
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	56.99	109.60	134.46
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	75.49	(18.37)	146.88
6.	Equity Share Capital	187.68	187.68	187.68
7.	Reserves/ Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic : (b) Diluted :	3.04 3.04	5.84 5.84	7.16 7.16

NOTES:-
1. The above Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 07, 2020 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 07, 2020.
2. The Board of Directors have approved an Interim Dividend of Rs. 1.5/- (Rupees One and Fifty Paise Only) per equity share of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each on the paid-up share capital of the Company. In this regard, February 22, 2020 is fixed as record date for the purpose of determination of list of shareholders entitled for such dividend.
3. Additional information pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Key standalone financial information of the company is given below:
(Rs. in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2019	Quarter ended 31/12/2018	Nine months ended 31/12/2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations and other income	1,164.81	1,586.97	4,042.76
Profit before tax	65.78	170.04	164.47
Profit after tax	41.13	146.24	114.40

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.thehitechgears.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
The Hi-Tech Gears Limited
Sd/-
Deep Kapuria
Executive Chairman
(DIN: 00006185)

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 07, 2020

The Bhagirathi Milk Union

Invites E-Tender for the following :

- Hiring open vehicles for milk procurement for 2 years vide Tender ID 2020_BCMPU_270272_1.
- Hiring covered vans for milk marketing for 3 years vide Tender ID 2020_BCMPU_270569_1.
- Hiring Road Milk Tankers for 3 years vide Tender ID 2020_BCMPU_270262_1.

For details visit <https://wbenders.gov.in>

RELIANCE

Naval and Engineering
Reliance Naval and Engineering Limited
CIN: L35110GJ1997PLC033193
Registered Office: Pipavav Port, Post Uchhaiya, Via Rajula, Dist. Amreli - 365 560, Gujarat, India
Tel: +91 2794 305000, Fax: +91 2794 305100
E-mail: rdel.investors@reliancecda.com
Website: www.maval.co.in

NOTICE


NOTICE, pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is hereby given, that the Interim Resolution Professional of the Company shall, inter-alia, consider the standalone and consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 on February 13, 2020. The above intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.maval.co.in and on the websites of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Reliance Naval and Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Avinash Godse
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : 07.02.2020

(Reliance Naval and Engineering Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process as per the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Its affairs, business and assets are being managed by Interim Resolution Professional, Mr. Rajeev Bai Sawangkar appointed by NCLT, Ahmadabad bench by order dated January 15, 2020.)

NOTICE



NOTICE is hereby given that DSP Trustee Private Limited, the Trustee to DSP Mutual Fund ("Fund"), has vide Resolution dated February 8, 2020, declared a dividend as under, in the Dividend Option under Regular/Direct plan of below mentioned scheme of the Fund

Record Date: February 14, 2020

Scheme(s)/Plans/Options	Quantum of Dividend per unit * (Rs.)	Face Value per Unit (Rs.)	NAV as on February 6, 2020 (Rs.)
DSP Tax Saver Fund – Regular Plan – Dividend Option	0.400	10.000	15.345
DSP Tax Saver Fund – Direct Plan – Dividend Option	0.400	10.000	39.806

* The above rate is net of Dividend Distribution Tax.

Distribution of the above dividend is subject to the availability and adequacy of distributable surplus.

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the Dividend Option under Regular/Direct plan of the aforesaid scheme of the Fund would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.

Dividend will be paid to all those Unit Holders / Beneficial Owners, in the Dividend Option under Regular/Direct plan of the aforesaid scheme of the Fund, whose names appear in the records of the Registrar and Transfer Agent, Computer Age Management Services Limited / statement of Beneficiary Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Record Date.

Unit holders are advised to update any change of address / bank details, if any, with depository participant(s) in advance of the Record Date.

In accordance with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2018/92 dated June 5, 2018 on Go Green Initiative investors/unit holders are requested to update their email ID and mobile number as and when it changes for easy communication by AMC to unit holder.

Any queries/clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
DSP Investment Managers Private Limited ("AMC")
(Formerly known as DSP BlackRock Investment Managers Private Limited),
CIN: U74140MH1996PTC099483,
Investment Manager for DSP Mutual Fund,
Mafatal Centre, 10th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021
Tel. No.: 91-22 66578000, Fax No.: 91-22 66578181,
Toll Free No: 1800 200 4499, www.dspim.com

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 8, 2020

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

KIRAN VYAPAR LIMITED

Regd. Office : 7, Munshi Premchand Sarani, Hastings, Kolkata-700022
Phone : (033) 2223-0016 / 18, Fax : (033) 2223 1569, Email : kv@lnbgroup.com website : www.lnbgroup.com, CIN NO. L51909WB1995PLC07130

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2019

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended 31 December, 2019 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2019 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31 December, 2018 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31 December, 2019 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31st March 2019 Audited	Quarter Ended 31 December, 2019 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2019 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31 December, 2018 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31 December, 2019 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31st March 2019 Audited		
1	Total Income from operations	1,003.44	1,246.12	605.33	2,951.66	3,205.22	5,351.87	2,358.21	1,048.65	1,859.74	5,296.06	6,566.62	10,070.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	569.80	918.64	278.12	1,891.37	2,200.66	2,331.41	206.75	773.66	778.10	1,160.85	1,913.77	2,741.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	569.80	918.64	278.12	1,891.37	2,200.66	2,331.41	206.75	773.66	778.10	1,160.85	1,913.77	2,741.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	369.77	809.99	118.01	1,495.46	1,653.72	1,408.02	(24.09)	666.35	590.95	711.52	1,994.51	2,370.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,785.59	(69.37)	79.71	834.45	709.65	1,758.16	2,002.81	(1,298.28)	149.15	(1,316.75)	(1,649.44)	(0.04)
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	2,728.42	2,728.42	2,592.00	2,728.42	2,592.00	2,728.42	2,698.18	2,698.18	2,561.76	2,698.18	2,561.76	2,698.18
7	Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operation) Basic Diluted	1.36 1.36	2.97 2.97	0.46 0.46	5.48 5.48	6.38 6.38	5.16 5.16	(0.09) (0.09)	2.47 2.47	2.31 2.31	2.64 2.64	7.79 7.79	8.79 8.79

Notes :
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Kiran Vyapar Limited (the Company) at their respective meetings held on 8 February 2020. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results.
2. The financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. These financials results for the current and previous periods may require adjustments due to any change in financial reporting requirements arising from new standards, modification to the existing standards, guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Reserve Bank of India.
3. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for quarter ended 31 December 2019. Financial Results, pertaining to the corresponding quarter ended 31 December 2018 has not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, management has exercised due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair